Name

Saverino, Frank Sr.
Frusolone, Mary
Gieser, Rick*
LaRocca, John*
McCarthy, Matthew*
Schwarze, Gregory
Weiss, Donald
Unassigned
Unassigned

Craig, Sherry
Melody, Elizabeth
Breinig, Joseph
Davis, Theresa
Mellor, Robert
Dussias, Penelope
Maurer Rebholz, Caryl
VanDyke, Janice
Batek, Jon
Battaglia, Christine
Damolaris, Dawn
Jerele, Edith
McGhinnis, Lavon
Moffett, Margaret
Morrison, Helene
Sullivan, Margaret
Tisdell, Linda
Wydra, Barbara
Bahraini, Esfandiar
Cleveland, William
Hawco, Donna
Knudsen, James
Ludman, James
Johansen, Linda
Anderson, Keith
Bastian, Donald
Damron, Linda
Glees, Robert
Martin, Steven
Michalak, Roberta
Vacant

Department

Legislative Board
Legislative Board
Legislative Board
Legislative Board
Legislative Board
Legislative Board
Legislative Board

Fire and Police Comm
Plan Commission/ ZBA
Village Clerk

Village Clerk
Administration
Administration
Administration

Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Financial Management
Financial Management
Financial Management
Financial Management
Financial Management
Financial Management
Financial Management
Financial Management
Financial Management
Financial Management
Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development

Schedule of Employee Compensation and Benefits

Position

Mayor

Village Trustee

Village Trustee

Village Trustee

Village Trustee

Village Trustee

Village Trustee

Unassigned

Unassigned

Secretary

Village Clerk

Village Manager
Administrative Secretary
Assistant Village Manger
Secretary

Employee Relations Director
Secretary

Finance Director

Accounts Clerk

Assistant Finance Director
Payroll Clerk

Administrative Secretary
Accounts Clerk

Accounts Clerk

Accounts Clerk

Accounts Clerk

Accountant

Engineering Inspector
Assistant Village Engineer
Administrative Secretary
Engineering Services Director
Engineering Inspector
Secretary

Code Professional

Assistant CD Director
Secretary

Community Developer Director
Code Professional

Permit Systems Coordinator
Planning & Zoning Tech

Village of Carol Stream, Illinois

PA-097-0609

For the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2013

Status

PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
FT
PT
FT
PT
FT
PT

3133333333333 331330313333033373

e
=

EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
Budgeted Total Health/
Salary Compensation FICA / IMRF Police Dental/
FYi3/14 Other Package Medicare Pension Pension Life Ins.
7,800 - 7,800 597 - - -
2,600 - 2,600 199 - - -
2,600 - 2,600 199 - - -
2,600 - 2,600 199 - - -
2,600 - 2,600 199 - - -
2,600 - 2,600 199 - - -
2,600 - 2,600 199 - - -
600 - 600 46 - - -
2,000 - 2,000 153 150 - -
21,227 - 21,227 1,624 - - -
2,600 - 2,600 199 - - -
173,097 6,531 a) 179,628 10,302 28,301 - 17,123
39,588 - 39,588 3,034 5,942 - 65
137,542 - 137,542 9,207 20,623 - 18,453
16,239 - 16,239 1,242 - - -
119,031 - 119,031 8,915 17,831 - 17,014
16,239 - 16,239 1,242 - - -
134,280 - 134,280 8,998 20,134 - 16,965
48,316 - 48,316 3,706 7,256 - 6,229
101,751 - 101,751 7,794 15,261 - 6,279
54,696 - 54,696 4,194 8,212 - 16,889
45,397 - 45,397 3,480 6,814 - 43
56,099 - 56,099 4,301 8,422 - 16,890
58,186 - 58,186 4,461 8,735 - 6,238
58,839 - 58,839 4,511 8,833 - 16,893
58,839 - 58,839 4,511 8,833 - 18,281
79,225 2,080 b) 81,305 6,070 11,887 - 2,785
82,097 - 82,097 6,290 12,317 - 18,327
107,822 - 107,822 8,258 16,170 - 18,359
64,568 - 64,568 4,949 9,691 - 16,917
127,157 2,080 b) 129,237 8,895 19,067 - 2,867
82,097 - 82,097 6,290 12,317 - 10,913
17,631 - 17,631 1,349 - - -
72,779 - 72,779 5,577 10,921 - 16,924
92,908 - 92,908 7,117 13,936 - 16,948
59,790 - 59,790 4,583 8,975 - 7,642
139,236 - 139,236 9,070 20,876 - 17,003
66,334 - 66,334 5,084 9,956 - 6,262
56,521 - 56,521 4,333 8,486 - 16,905
28,852 - 28,852 2,207 - - -

Total
Compensation
and Benefits

8,397
2,799
2,799
2,799
2,799
2,799
2,799
646
2,303
22,851
2,799
235,354
48,629
185,825
17,481
162,791
17,481
180,377
65,507
131,085
83,991
55,734
85,712
77,620
89,076
90,464
102,047
119,031
150,609
96,125
160,066
111,617
18,980
106,201
130,909
80,990
186,185
87,636
86,245
31,059



Name

Delort, Ann

Grant, Jamie
Larson, Edward
Oakley, Chris
Talavera, Marc
Vacant

Babor, Kevin
Bajorek, Michele
Baughman, Ronald
Blair lll, Richard
Boshart, Darren
Bucholz, John
Bulleri, Daniel
Busch, James
Cadle, Carol

Cadle, Steven
Castro, Pablo
Chacon, Peter
Cieslowski, Carin
Cluever, Brian
Cooper, Brian
Cummings, Donald
Daugerdas, Daniel
Degnan, Jeffrey
Dugo, Tammy
Dumoulin, Steven
Dunteman, Douglas
Eby, Thomas
Estrada, Lourdes
Fry, Russell

Garza, Richard
Gavurnik, Josephine
Gray, Glen

Grey, Jonathan
Guzman, Hilda
Harker, Glenn
Harrison, Matthew
Hoffman, Daniel
Ibarrientos, Ariel
Incrocci, Camillo

Department

Management Services
Management Services
Management Services
Management Services
Management Services
Management Services
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Position

Secretary

Secretary

Info Systems Technician
Assistant to Village Manager
Info Systems Supervisor
Info Systems Technician
Police Officer
Community Service Tech
Community Service Tech
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Commander
Records Clerk

Evidence Custodian
Police Officer

Police Officer
Community Service Tech
Police Officer

Palice Officer

Police Records Supervisor
Police Officer

Police Officer

Records Clerk

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Deputy Police Chief
Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Village of Carol Stream, Illinois
Schedule of Employee Compensation and Benefits

PA-097-0609

For the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2013

Status

PT

3333333

333333

333333333333 331333333333333

EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
Budgeted Total Health/
Salary Compensation FICA/ IMRF Police Dental/
FY13/14 Other Package Medicare Pension Pension Life Ins.
17,569 - 17,569 1,344 - - -
17,569 - 17,569 1,344 - - -
62,021 - 62,021 4,754 9,309 - 16,917
96,528 - 96,528 7,394 14,479 - 18,349
97,425 - 97,425 7,463 14,613 - 16,963
22,945 - 22,945 1,755 - - -
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 16,924
42,613 - 42,613 3,260 6,383 - 6,229
56,596 - 56,596 4,330 8,478 - 16,899
57,463 - 57,463 4,396 - 16,933 6,246
76,758 - 76,758 5,872 - 22,618 6,267
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 16,924
74,050 - 74,050 5,665 - 21,820 6,264
55,092 - 55,092 4,215 - 16,234 16,898
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 87
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 16,924
79,466 600 «¢) 80,066 6,079 B 23,416 16,924
79,466 600 «¢) 80,066 6,079 - 23,416 16,924
57,463 - 57,463 4,396 - 16,933 6,246
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 6,270
100,240 - 100,240 7,668 - 29,538 16,947
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 22,678
76,419 - 76,419 5,846 - 22,518 6,267
115,105 - 115,105 8,718 - 33,918 18,352
49,707 - 49,707 3,803 7,446 - 16,892
55,672 - 55,672 4,259 8,340 - 22,652
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 6,270
79,466 600 «¢) 80,066 6,079 - 23,416 24,714
58,670 - 58,670 4,488 8,789 - 6,247
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 6,270
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 24,714
59,956 - 59,956 4,587 8,981 - 6,249
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 24,714
79,466 600 «¢) 80,066 6,079 - 23,416 16,924
38,653 2,080 b) 40,733 2,957 5,790 - 2,753
94,936 - 94,936 7,263 - 27,975 24,731
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 24,714
118,504 - 118,504 8,769 - 34,920 18,355
59,494 2,080 b) 61,574 4,551 - 17,531 2,775
92,904 - 92,904 7,107 - 27,376 16,939

Total
Compensation
and Benefits

18,913
18,913
93,001
136,750
136,464
24,700
125,886
58,485
86,303
85,037
111,515
125,886
107,799
92,439
109,049
125,886
126,486
126,486
85,037
115,231
154,393
131,639
111,050
176,093
77,848
90,923
115,231
134,276
78,194
115,231
133,676
79,773
133,676
126,486
52,233
154,905
133,676
180,548
86,432
144,326



Name

Johnson Zalak, Julie
Jones, Frank
Jungers, John
Kalinowicz, Jeremy
Klawinski, Melissa
Konior, Monica
Konior, Patrick
Kotnaur, Christina
Lake, Lisa

Lally, Kelly

Larsen, Amanda
Leuze, Cheryl
Lopez, Jose
Loverde, Tammy
Lucas, James
Mabbitt, Hilary

Mc Guire, Charles
McNamara, Kathleen
Meiners, Debbie
Miller, Thomas
Moffett, Brian
Molloy Langdon, Eileen
O Brien, David

Orr, Kevin

Otto, Kirsten
Paskevicz, Chad
Paskevicz, Cheri
Pece, Bryan
Petragallo, Antonio
Plackett, Brian
Plumb, Joseph
Pope, Dannae
Rainey, Ryan
Ranweiler, Charles
Riemer, Greg

Roe, Charters
Rudelich, Matthew
Sailer, Edward
Schneider, Kurt
Scola, Angela

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Palice
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Department

Position

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Commander
Police Officer
Records Clerk
Records Clerk
Police Officer
Community Service Tech
Records Clerk
Police Officer
Police Officer
Records Clerk
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Social Worker
Secretary

Police Commander
Police Officer
Social Worker
Police Officer
Police Chief
Records Clerk
Police Sergeant
Secretary

Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Community Service Tech
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Deputy Police Chief
Police Officer
Secretary

Village of Carol Stream, lllinois

Schedule of Employee Compensation and Benefits
For the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2013

Status

1333350

4333333333333 3131333333330330330

R

PA-097-0609

EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
Budgeted Total Health/
Salary Compensation FICA/ IMRF Police Dental/
FY13/14 Other Package Medicare Pension Pension Life Ins.
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 87
76,419 600 «c) 77,019 5,846 - 22,518 16,921
115,105 - 115,105 8,718 - 33,918 22,717
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 16,924
16,044 - 16,044 1,227 - - -
55,021 - 55,021 4,209 8,242 - 6,243
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 18,312
45,273 - 45,273 3,463 6,782 - 6,232
55,021 - 55,021 4,209 8,242 - 16,897
79,466 600 «¢) 80,066 6,079 - 23,416 16,924
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 6,270
40,904 - 40,904 3,129 6,127 - 16,882
59,494 - 59,494 4,551 - 17,531 6,248
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 8,862
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 24,714
77,435 - 77,435 5,924 - 22,818 6,268
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 24,714
80,658 - 80,658 6,170 12,083 - 6,271
41,807 - 41,807 3,198 6,263 - 22,637
115,105 - 115,105 8,718 - 33,918 10,937
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 10,898
80,658 - 80,658 6,170 12,083 - 6,271
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 24,714
142,289 - 142,289 9,113 - 41,928 24,784
38,653 2,080 b) 40,733 2,957 5,790 - 2,753
97,707 - 97,707 7,475 - 28,791 8,882
59,431 - 59,431 4,546 8,903 - 8,840
108,172 - 108,172 8,275 - 31,875 18,344
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 18,312
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 22,678
76,758 - 76,758 5,872 - 22,618 16,921
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 16,924
52,478 - 52,478 4,015 7,861 - 16,895
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 24,714
59,494 - 59,494 4,551 - 17,531 16,902
71,680 - 71,680 5,484 - 21,122 6,261
79,466 600 «¢) 80,066 6,079 - 23,416 18,312
127,442 - 127,442 8,898 - 37,553 24,767
79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 22,678
17,569 - 17,569 1,344 - - -

Total
Compensation
and Benefits

109,049
122,304
180,458
125,886

17,271

73,715
127,274

61,750

84,369
126,486
115,231

67,042

87,824
117,823
133,676
112,445
133,676
105,182

73,905
168,679
119,860
105,182
133,676
218,115

52,233
142,856

81,720
166,666
127,274
131,639
122,170
125,886

81,249
133,676

98,479
104,547
127,874
198,660
131,639

18,913



Village of Carol Stream, Illinois
Schedule of Employee Compensation and Benefits ~ PA-097-0609
For the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2013

EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
Budgeted Total Health/ Total
Salary Compensation FICA/ IMRF Police Dental/ Compensation
Name Department Position Status FY13/14 Other Package Medicare Pension Pension Life Ins. and Benefits

Stafiej, Daniel Police Police Officer FT 79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 16,924 125,886
Stelmar, Kathleen Police Training Cor/Budget Anyl FT 51,279 - 51,279 3,923 7,682 - 2,766 65,650
Szalkowski, Mark Police Community Service Tech FT 42,613 - 42,613 3,260 6,384 - 6,229 58,486
Tax, Matthew Police Police Officer FT 79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 16,924 125,886
Thomas, Mindi Police Social Services Coordinator FT 91,950 - 91,950 7,034 13,774 - 10,912 123,670
Vacant Police Records Clerk PT 16,044 - 16,044 1,227 - - - 17,271
Vacant Police Police Officer FT 79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 16,924 125,886
Vacant Police Police Officer FT 55,092 - 55,092 4,215 - 16,234 16,898 92,439
Vacant Police Police Officer FT 55,092 - 55,092 4,215 16,234 16,898 92,439
Walker, Gregory Police Police Officer FT 79,466 2,680 b)c) 82,146 6,079 - 23,416 2,797 114,439
Wells, Diane Police Police Officer FT 79,466 - 79,466 6,079 - 23,416 24,714 133,676
Zalak, John Police Police Officer FT 79,466 600 ¢} 80,066 6,079 - 23,416 18,312 127,874
Zochert, Michael Police Police Sergeant FT 110,105 - 110,105 8,423 - 32,445 16,958 167,931
Carney, James Public Works Water & Sewer Employee Il FT 45,684 - 45,684 3,495 6,843 - 16,895 72,917
Freewalt, Keith Public Works Public Works Employee Ill FT 47,614 - 47,614 3,642 7,133 - 6,243 64,632
Giammanco, Sharon Public Works Secretary PT 17,631 - 17,631 1,349 - - - 18,980
Guenther, Randolph Public Works Water & Sewer Employee Il FT 53,540 - 53,540 4,096 8,020 - 6,251 71,907
Harrington, Van Public Works Public Works Employee II FT 57,303 - 57,303 4,384 8,584 - 16,910 87,181
Hoppenstedt, Todd Public Works Superintendent of Operations FT 96,369 2,080 b) 98,449 7,382 14,455 - 2,833 123,119
Krauser, Michael Public Works Water & Sewer Employee Il FT 72,043 - 72,043 5,511 10,792 - 18,317 106,663
Lopez, Michele Public Works Secretary PT 17,631 - 17,631 1,349 - - - 18,980
Malick, Kathleen Public Works Secretary PT 17,631 - 17,631 1,349 - - - 18,980
Mehring, Linda Public Works Data Coordinator FT 63,968 - 63,968 4,903 9,601 - 22,672 101,144
Modaff, Philip Public Works Public Works Director FT 134,280 - 134,280 8,998 20,134 - 17,008 180,420
Mozalewski, Ronald Public Works Public Works Employee Il FT 44,106 - 44,106 3,374 6,607 - 6,239 60,326
Noworul, David Public Works Water & Sewer Employee | FT 75,645 - 75,645 5,787 11,332 - 18,321 111,085
Paglia, Keith Public Works Public Works Employee | FT 73,251 - 73,251 5,604 10,973 - 18,318 108,146
Pauling, Jason Public Works Public Works Employee Il FT 51,856 - 51,856 3,967 7,768 - 16,903 80,494
Pavelka, John Public Works Public Works Employee Il FT 69,763 - 69,763 5,337 10,450 - 7,659 93,209
Schaffer, Richard Public Works Public Works Employee | FT 73,085 - 73,085 5,591 10,948 - 16,930 106,554
Smith, Gerald Public Works Water & Sewer Employee Il FT 56,706 - 56,706 4,338 8,495 - 16,909 86,448
Strike, Roger Public Works Water & Sewer Employee | FT 77,415 - 77,415 5,922 11,597 - 7,669 102,603
Techter, Nicholas Public Works Public Works Employee Il FT 49,308 - 49,308 3,772 7,386 - 16,900 77,366
Thiede, Ryan Public Works Public Works Employee Il FT 49,308 - 49,308 3,772 7,386 - 16,900 77,366
Tijerina, Michael Public Works Water & Sewer Employee Il FT 64,684 - 64,684 4,948 9,690 - 16,919 96,241
Turner, Ron Public Works Public Works Employee II FT 69,763 - 69,763 5,337 10,450 - 18,314 103,864
Vacant Public Works Public Works Employee Il FT 44,106 - 44,106 3,374 6,607 - 16,893 70,980
Weipert, Diane Public Works Secretary PT 17,631 - 17,631 1,349 - - - 18,980
York, Matthew Public Works Assistant PW Director FT 83,259 2,080 b) 85,339 6,379 12,491 - 2,816 107,025
Zamecnik, Martin Public Works Water & Sewer Employee I FT 62,921 - 62,921 4,813 9,426 - 16,917 94,077



Village of Carol Stream, lllinois
Schedule of Employee Compensation and Benefits  PA-097-0609
For the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2013

EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
Budgeted Total Health/ Total

Salary Compensation FICA/ IMRF Police Dental/ Compensation

Name Department Position Status FY13/14 Other Package Medicare Pension Pension Life Ins. and Benefits
Lescher, Richard Municipal Building Building Maint. Supervisor FT 82,462 2,080 b) 84,542 6,318 12,372 - 2,805 106,037
Rup, Jozef Municipal Building Building Maint. Employee FT 62,940 - 62,940 4,824 9,447 - 16,910 94,121
Myers, Donald Municipal Garage Garage & Facilities Supervisor FT 82,916 - 82,916 6,353 12,440 - 18,336 120,045
Newlin, Doug Municipal Garage Mechanic FT 75,633 - 75,633 5,786 11,330 - 7,672 100,421
Olsen, Andrew Municipal Garage Mechanic FT 53,174 - 53,174 4,068 7,965 - 6,252 71,459
Unassigned Overtime, Court, Holiday, Seasonal, Sick Incentive 971,709 - 971,709 19,406 24,566 - - 1,015,681
$ 11,887,704 $ 30,651 $ 11,918,355 $ 842,145 $ 828,058 $ 1,551,754 $ 1,934,511 $ 17,074,823

a) Vehicle allowance ($4,800) plus deferred compensation ($1,731).
b) Insurance waiver.

c) Clothing allowance.

* Term beginning May 6, 2013.



